

\230

C.A.No. 5765 OF 1997

ITEM No.2

Court No. 7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 3-4 & 6 In Civil Appeal No.5765/1997

STATE OF W BENGAL & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

T K GHOSH & ORS

Respondent (s)

(For substitution and C/delay in filing appln. for substitution and permission to serve the unserved proforma respondents by Dasti Notice) (With I.A. 7 - Application for substituted service)

Date : 27/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Appellant (s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sanjoy Kr. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

I.A. No. 4 - application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application is granted.

I.A. Nos. 3,6 & 7- applications for substitution, permission to serve the unserved proforma respondents by the dasti notice and application for substituted service are allowed.

.SP1

Charanjit

[D.D. Jindal]
Assistant Registrar