

Ø

C.A.No. 5765 OF 1997

ITEM No.25

Court No. 3

SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.5765/1997

STATE OF W BENGAL & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

T K GHOSH & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(Office report)

Date : 19/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s) Mr. Bhaskar P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. J. Kar, Adv.
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J

.SP2

Pending proceedings, status-quo shall be maintained.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master