

Â  
C.A.No. 5765 OF 1997  
ITEM NO.106COURT NO.11SECTION-XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5765 OF 1997

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

.....  
APPELLANT(S)

:VERSUS:

T.K. GHOSH & ORS.

.....  
RESPONDENT(S)

(With Office Report)

Date : 29/01/2004 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s)Mr. L. Nageswar Rao, ASG  
Mr. Rana Mukherjee,Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Gautam,Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjoy Ghosh,Adv.  
Mr. Satish Vig,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. L. Nageswar Rao, learned Addl. Solicitor General appearing for the appellants commenced arguments at 2.15 p.m. and concluded at 3.20 p.m. Thereafter Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, learned counsel for the respondents made arguments upto 4.00 p.m. when the Court rose for the day. The matter remained part-heard.

(A.S. BISHT)(PROMILA NAGPAL)  
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER