

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 9 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5765 OF 1997

STATE OF W BENGAL & ANR

Appellant

(s)

VERSUS

T K GHOSH & ORS

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification/modification of Court's Order dated  
4.2.2004 and office report ))

Date: 04/04/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. L.Nageswar Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.9 in C.A.No.5765 of 1997 is rejected in terms of the  
signed order.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.9 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.5765 OF 1997

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

.....APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

T.K. GHOSH & ORS.

.....RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

We have heard counsel for the parties.

We find no merit in the application for clarification  
of the Judgment and Order of this Court which is quite clear.

I.A. No.9 is, therefore, rejected.

.....J.

(B.P.SINGH)

.....J.

(ARUN KUMAR)

NEW DELHI;

APRIL 4, 2005